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Public Prust Ojfice, Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth :-

i 
No. ! Name. Occupation. Residence. Date 

of Death. 
Date 

Election 
filed. 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

-,-----------,----------'c- --------C----7-----c--------

Barnett, Albert .. Retired farmer 

2 Boyes, Margaret Ann Widow 
.3 Cameron, Eileen Ruth Married woman 
4 Downing, Cecilia Agnes Spinster 
5 Empson, Herbert Charles Bootmaker 
6 Ford, Mary Hall Widow 
7 George, Ada Louise 

" 8 Grant, Mary Ann Married woman 
9 Pimley, John Engine-driver 

10 Morris, Michael ,Toseph Miner .. 
II Ruff, Martha Ann Married woman 
12 Tredegar, Henry Retired Civil 

servant 

Woodville, form-
erly Pnkea tua 

rl'imaru 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Thames 
Wellington 
Awatoto 
Dunedin 
Picton 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 

5/8/36 

21/8/36 
11/8/36 
16/8/36 
20/8/36 
12/8/36 
11/8/36 
14/8/36 
4/8/36 

13/7/36 
19/8/36 
29/7/36 

4/9/36 

4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 
4/9/36 

Testate 

Int~~tate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Napier. 

Christchurch. 

Auckl~nd. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
New Plymouth. 

------------------------
Public Trust Office, Welliugton, 7th September, 1936. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS A.ND LIABILITIES 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(e) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 7TH SEPTEMBER, 1936. 

Assets. 
£ s. d. 7. Reserve- £ s. d. 

1,500,000 0 0 (a) Gold 2,801,733 0 0 
1l,061,01l 10 0 (b) Sterling exchange 18,847,195 4 4 

(e) Gold exchange 
5,870,470 19 0 8. Subsidiary coin .. 181,843 5 5 
6,073,391 II 6 9. Discounts-

255,994 10 10 (a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

10. 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

Advances-
94,769 II 7 (a) To the State or State under-

takings .. 711,815 7 2 
(b) To other public authorities 
(e) Other 

11. Investments 2,038,324 9 0 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 274,726 17 0 

£24,855,638 211 £24, 855, 638 211 

ProPQrtion of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 93·070 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Queenstowu, 4th September, 1936. 

N OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisious of section 188 (4) of the Mining' Act, 1926, that the 
mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been strnck off the Register. 

I,icense Date. No. Nature of Privilege. 

1391 2/4/25 Water-race 
2766 12/4/32 
2676 9/6/31 

1228 11/2/18 
1493 12/9/29 
1494 12/9/29 

2762 12/4/32 

2934 11/7/33 

P. W. J. COCKERILL, Miniug Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

Peters Creek, Kawarau S.D. 
Unnamed Creek, Kawarau S.D. 
Unnamed Creek, Section I, Block I, 

Kingston S.D. 
Spring, Criffel Face, Cardrona 
Dead Man's Creek, Kawarau S.D. 
Spring, north side Kawarau Bridge, 

Kawarau S.D. 
Bushy Creek, Knuckle Peak S.D. 

Horse Creek, Block XI, Skipper's 
Creek S.D. 

Registered Holder. 

Duncan Gillies Beaton. 
Thomas McLean and Mary Hunter. 
Mark King. 

Mary Scurr. 
Gerald Peter Emight. 

H. Smalhnan, Edward Lawrence 
Beale, William BroWD,andHemy 
James Armstrong. 

John Stephen Collins and William 
Austin Morris. 


