Public Trust Office, Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Barnett, Albert	Retired farmer	Woodville, form- erly Pukeatua	5/8/36	4/9/36	Testate	Napier.
2	Boyes, Margaret Ann	Widow	Timaru	21/8/36	4/9/36	,,	Christchurch.
.3	Cameron, Eileen Ruth	Married woman	Christchurch	11/8/36	4/9/36	,,	· ,,
4	Downing, Cecilia Agnes	Spinster	Auckland	16/8/36	4'/9'/36	,,	Auckland.
5	Empson, Herbert Charles	Bootmaker	Christehurch	20/8/36	4/9/36	,,	Christchurch.
6	Ford, Mary Hall	Widow	Thames	12/8/36	4'/9'/36	,,	Auckland.
7	George, Ada Louise	,,	Wellington	11/8/36	4'/9'/36	,,	Wellington.
8	Grant, Mary Ann	Married woman	Awatoto	14/8/36	4/9/36	Intestate	Napier.
9	Pimley, John	Engine-driver	Dunedin	4/8/36	4'/9'/36	Testate	Dunedin.
10	Morris, Michael Joseph	Miner	Picton	13/7/36	4'/9'/36	Intestate	Blenheim.
11	Ruff, Martha Ann	Married woman	Wellington	19/8/36	4'/9'/36	Testate	Wellington.
12	Tredegar, Henry	Retired Civil servant	New Plymouth	29/7/36	4'/9'/36	Intestate	New Plymouth.
	Public Trust Office, Wellington)36.		E. O.	HALES, Pu	blic Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 7TH SEPTEMBER, 1936.

Lia	bilities.					Assets.	
			£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. c	d.
1. General Reserve Fund	••		1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold $\dots \dots \dots$	0
2. Bank-notes	••	••	11,061,011	10	0		4
3. Demand liabilities—						(c) Gold exchange \ldots \ldots	
(a) State \ldots			5,870,470	19	0	8. Subsidiary coin	5
(b) Banks		• •	6,073,391				
(c) Other \ldots	••	• •	255,994	10	10	(a) Commercial and agricultural	
4. Time deposits	•••					bills	
5. Liabilities in currencies	other	than				(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
New Zealand currency	••	• •	· · · ·			10. Advances—	
6. Other liabilities	••	• •	94,769	11	7	(a) To the State or State under-	
						takings 711,815 7	2
						(b) To other public authorities	
						(c) Other	
						11. Investments 2,038,324 9	0
						12. Bank buildings	
						13. Other assets 274,726 17	0
			£24,855,638	2	11	£24,855,638 2 1	11

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 93-070 per cent. W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining' Act, 1926, that the mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register. P. W. J. COCKERILL, Mining Registrar.

CН		

SCHEDULE.							
License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.			
$1391 \\ 2766 \\ 2676$	2/4/25 12/4/32 9/6/31	Water-race ,, ,,	Peters Creek, Kawarau S.D. Unnamed Creek, Kawarau S.D. Unnamed Creek, Section 1, Block I, Kingston S.D.	Duncan Gillies Beaton. Thomas McLean and Mary Hunter. Mark King.			
$1228 \\ 1493 \\ 1494$	11/2/18 12/9/29 12/9/29 -	>> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Spring, Criffel Face, Cardrona Dead Man's Creek, Kawarau S.D. Spring, north side Kawarau Bridge, Kawarau S.D.	Mary Scurr. Gerald Peter Enright. "			
2762	12/4/32	39	Bushy Creek, Knuckle Peak S.D	H. Smallman, Edward Lawrence Beale, William Brown, and Henry James Armstrong.			
2934	11/7/33	», ··	Horse Creek, Block XI, Skipper's Creek S.D.	John Stephen Collins and William Austin Morris.			